AHRI Rated Btu's
Cooling @ 95F [35C]
Heating @ 47F [6.3C] SEER2 EER2 HSPF2
Indoor Unit With
Wireless Remote
Outdoor Unit With
Base Pan Heater
Line Set
Liquid x Suction
Max. Line
Length
Additional Charge ≥
25ft Max. Lift MCA/MOCP
Recommended
Fuse Size
Maximum Heating
BTU's at -4F [-20C]
Maximum Heating
BTU's at 5F [-15C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 110F [43C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 122F [50C]
6,000/9,000 35.1 17.5 30 45MPHAQ06XA3 37MPRAQ06AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 16A / 20A 20A 10,130 13,965 15,085 7,892
9,000/12,000 33.5 17 22 45MPHAQ09XA3 37MPRAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 16A / 20A 20A 10,130 13,965 15,085 7,892
12,000/12,000 29.5 14.3 14.5 45MPHAQ12XA3 37MPRAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 16A / 20A 20A 10,130 13,965 15,085 7,892
18,000/20,000 25.8 15 16.2 45MPHAQ18XA3 37MPRAQ18AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 20,482 24,809 23,263 13,286
6,000/7,000 25.7 18 14.8 45MAHAQ06XA3 37MAHAQ06AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 5,125 7,700 10,717 7,571
9,000/12,000 27.5 15.5 12.5 45MAHAQ09XA3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,080 11,500 11,215 7,447
12,000/12,000 25.5 13.5 10.5 45MAHAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 9,260 11,500 12,194 6,490
18,000/18,000 21.5 12.5 11 45MAHAQ18XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 15,050 18,000 14,794 10,590
24,000/29,000 21.2 13 13.5 45MAHAQ24XA3 37MAHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 20,482 24,200 23,263 13,286
33,000/36,000 19.6 12 10.5 45MAHAQ33XA3 37MAHAQ33AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 34A / 35A 35A 29,178 35,000 32,895 21,554
12,000/12,000 23.5 13 9.5 45MAHAQ12XA1 37MARAQ12AA1 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 18A / 20A 20A 4,374 7,700 11,229 6,401
9,000/10,000 26 14.9 12.5 45MAHAQ09XA3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 7,578 8,000 11,188 8,230
12,000/12,000 25.5 13.1 10.7 45MAHAQ12XA3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 7,175 8,400 11,096 7,438
18,000/18,000 23.5 12.8 10.8 45MAHAQ18XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,925 12,800 14,747 5,496
24,000/25,000 23.1 14 11.7 45MAHAQ24XA3 37MARAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24A / 25A 25A 13,829 19,600 23,103 18,744
30,000/30,000 20.5 12 9.5 45MAHAQ30XA3 37MARAQ30AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 28A / 30A 30A 21,495 20,000 26,498 9,359
36,000/36,000 19 8.7 8.5 45MAHAQ36XA3 37MARAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 213.25' .32 Oz/Ft 98.43' 33A / 35A 35A 22,961 22,000 26,995 12,885
9,000/10,000 22.7 14 12.2 45MBCAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 7,400 11,000 11,100 6,483
12,000/12,000 23.7 12.7 11.6 45MBCAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 7,500 11,500 11,700 6,558
16,000/19,000 20 12.5 12.4 45MBCAQ18XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 14,000 17,000 14,000 9,879
23,500/25,000 20.8 12 11.6 45MBCAQ24XA3 37MAHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 17,300 23,800 21,000 13,293
36,600/37,000 21.3 12 10.6 45MBCAQ36XA3 37MBHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 38A / 40A 40A 30,100 37,000 34,400 16,842
48,000 / 53,000 18.2 10 11 45MBCAQ48XA3 37MBHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 38,200 47,500 38,700 14,068
9,000/10,000 21.7 14.3 11.3 45MBCAQ12XA3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,100 8,300 11,700 7,165
12,000/12,000 21.2 12.5 10.4 45MBCAQ12XA3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,700 8,400 11,700 6,735
16,800/18,000 20.8 12.5 11.4 45MBCAQ18XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,600 12,800 13,400 4,709
24,000/25,000 22.1 12 10.5 45MBCAQ24XA3 37MARAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24A / 25A 25A 12,800 18,500 21,000 14,388
36,000/38,000 20 9.7 10.4 45MBCAQ36XA3 37MBRAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 33A / 35A 35A 20,800 26,600 28,200 16,644
48,000/50,000 19.1 9.5 9.9 45MBCAQ48XA3 37MBRAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 39A / 40A 40A 32,100 40,500 40,400 21,475
6,500/7,400 22 15.2 12 45MCCAQ06XA3 37MAHAQ06AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,400 8,100 11,200 6,483
9,000/10,900 24 14.7 12.2 45MCCAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,600 10,600 11,200 6,483
12,000/12,500 23 13 10.2 45MCCAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,600 11,500 11,900 6,558
16,700/20,000 20.7 12.5 12.2 45MCCAQ18XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 14,500 17,500 14,500 10,289
9,000/11,000 22.2 14.4 11.8 45MCCAQ12XA3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,100 8,000 10,100 7,165
12,000/12,000 22.2 12.3 10.1 45MCCAQ12XA3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,800 8,600 12,400 7,165
18,000/18,000 22.3 12.5 12.2 45MCCAQ18XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,300 13,100 14,500 5,118
6,500/8,000 21.5 14.5 13.8 45MBDAQ06XA3 37MAHAQ06AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,302 7,800 10,448 7,387
9,000/10,000 21.5 13.5 12.5 45MBDAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 9,704 11,200 11,147 6,056
12,000/12,500 20 12 10.2 45MBDAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 10,256 11,800 11,430 6,220
17,000/19,000 18 12 10.8 45MBDAQ18XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 15,917 18,000 14,525 10,543
9,000/10,000 19.6 12.8 11 45MBDAQ12XA3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,899 8,600 10,577 7,650
11,500/12,000 19 11.7 10.3 45MBDAQ12XA3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,899 8,800 10,901 7,820
17,000/20,000 20 12.5 10.6 45MBDAQ18XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,297 14,000 14,310 7,609
At 70F [21.1C] Indoor DB At 80F [26.7C] Indoor DB

Max. Line
Length
Additional Charge ≥
25ft Max. Lift MCA/MOCP
Recommended
Fuse Size
Maximum Heating
BTU's at -4F [-20C]
Maximum Heating
BTU's at 5F [-15C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 110F [43C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 122F [50C]
9,000/9,900 20.6 14 13.8 45MBDAQ12XH3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,448 11,900 11,048 6,060
12,000/12,000 20.2 12 10.6 45MBDAQ12XH3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 10,171 12,000 11,089 6,537
17,500/19,500 18.5 12.1 11.1 45MBDAQ18XH3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 15,200 18,000 15,924 10,325
24,000/26,000 19.2 12 11.7 45MBDAQ24XH3 37MAHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 19,339 24,000 20,858 13,979
36,000/42,000 17.8 12 11.1 45MBDAQ36XH3 37MBHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 34A / 35A 35A 31,152 39,385 33,311 15,545
48,000/52,000 16.8 10.4 10.8 45MBDAQ48XH3 37MBHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 38,109 48,560 41,933 12,003
55,000/60,000 15.9 10.2 10.4 45MBDAQ58XH3 37MBHAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 45,383 55,902 39,392 11,014
9,000/10,000 19.8 13 11.5 45MBDAQ12XH3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,554 8,300 9,690 7,083
12,000/12,000 19.5 12 10.5 45MBDAQ12XH3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 7,036 8,900 10,390 7,776
17,500/20,000 20 13.3 11.4 45MBDAQ18XH3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,663 14,200 15,303 5,773
24,000/25,000 19 12.5 11 45MBDAQ24XH3 37MARAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24A / 25A 25A 15,098 19,000 21,485 15,668
36,000/40,000 18.8 10.2 10.2 45MBDAQ36XH3 37MBRAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 33A / 35A 35A 21,421 26,470 31,407 16,644
48,000/50,000 17.2 10 9.8 45MBDAQ48XH3 37MBRAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 39A / 40A 40A 32,888 39,357 42,960 22,369
58,000/60,000 17 10 9.8 45MBDAQ58XH3 37MBRAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 42A / 45A 45A 31,868 39,999 49,604 22,605
9,000/9,000 27.3 15.2 10.9 45MBFAQ09XA3 37MAHAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,100 11,300 11,300 6,483
12,000/12,000 25 12.7 10.6 45MBFAQ12XA3 37MAHAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 15A / 15A 15A 8,200 11,300 11,600 6,558
16,000/17,000 20.2 12.5 10.2 45MBFAQ16XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 13,600 17,500 13,000 9,107
9,000/9,000 26 16.3 13.9 45MBFAQ09XA3 37MARAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,300 8,600 10,800 7,165
12,000/12,000 24.7 12.7 11 45MBFAQ12XA3 37MARAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,300 8,900 11,500 6,664
16,000/17,000 23.9 12.5 13.5 45MBFAQ16XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,100 13,100 13,700 4,811
18,000/18,000 22.4 12.5 10.4 45MCFAQ18XA3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 14,500 17,000 14,500 10,289
24,000/24,500 21.2 12.2 11.1 45MCFAQ24XA3 37MAHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 16,500 24,200 21,200 13,293
36,000/38,000 20 10.2 10 45MCFAQ36XA3 37MBHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 38A / 40A 40A 34,500 39,500 35,200 18,316
48,000/50,000 19.9 9.5 10.2 45MCFAQ48XA3 37MBHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 36,000 47,000 39,700 23,174
54,000/60,000 19.5 9.6 9.5 45MCFAQ58XA3 37MBHAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 47,700 54,000 36,700 10,243
17,000/19,000 20.5 12.6 10.3 45MCFAQ18XA3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,500 12,800 14,800 5,118
22,000/26,000 20.5 12 12.1 45MCFAQ24XA3 37MARAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24A / 25A 25A 12,000 18,600 21,000 13,293
36,000/37,000 20.2 12 10.8 45MCFAQ36XA3 37MBRAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 33A / 35A 35A 24,100 26,000 29,500 17,128
48,000/50,000 18.7 9.4 10.1 45MCFAQ48XA3 37MBRAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 39A / 40A 40A 34,300 38,500 41,100 22,444
54,000/60,000 18.1 9 10.7 45MCFAQ58XA3 37MBRAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 42A / 45A 45A 29,500 35,000 41,200 18,762
9,000/10,000 21.5 12.5 9.1 45MHHAQ09XC1 37MHRAQ09AA1 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 18A / 20A 20A 6,797 8,585 6,128
12,000/12,000 21.4 10 8.7 45MHHAQ12XC1 37MHRAQ12AA1 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 19A / 20A 20A 6,264 9,325 4,917
9,000/10,000 21.7 12.6 9.4 45MHHAQ09XC3 37MHRAQ09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 12A / 15A 15A 6,459 8,759 6,483
12,000/12,000 21.4 10.8 9.2 45MHHAQ12XC3 37MHRAQ12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 13A / 15A 15A 7,752 9,427 4,640
18,000/18,800 20.3 11.5 9.1 45MHHAQ18XC3 37MHRAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 15A / 20A 20A 11,493 14,684 10,539
24,000/24,000 18.5 9.7 9 45MHHAQ24XC3 37MHRAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 19A / 20A 20A 16,443 19,646 14,260
30,000/30,000 22.4 12 9 45MHHAQ30XC3 37MHRAQ30AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 28A / 30A 30A 19,812 27,299 9,137
36,000/36,000 19.5 9.4 9.1 45MHHAQ36XC3 37MHRAQ36AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 213.25' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 33A / 35A 35A 25,518 25,709 9,943
11,500 21.5 12 45MHHAC12XC1 37MHRAC12AA1 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 19A / 20A 20A 10,338 5,336
9,000 20.5 12.5 45MHHAC09XC3 37MHRAC09AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 9.9A / 15A 15A 8,281 6,445
11,500 21 12 45MHHAC12XC3 37MHRAC12AA3 1/4" x 3/8" 82.02' .16 Oz/Ft 49.21' 14A / 15A 15A 9,922 6,708
17,500 22.2 11.7 45MHHAC18XC3 37MHRAC18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 16A / 20A 20A 14,835 8,080
22,000 21.1 10.2 45MHHAC24XC3 37MHRAC24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 19A / 20A 20A 18,764 14,397
Accessories & Warranty Information
Use any 3rd party, 24V, 5-wire thermostat to control almost any Carrier Ductless system by adding the KSAIC0301230 24V Interface. Check pg. 8 of the "Compatibility Charts" for updates regarding 24V interface compatibility.

Liquid x Suction
Max. Line
Length
Additional Charge ≥
25ft Max. Lift MCA/MOCP
Recommended
Fuse Size
Maximum Heating
BTU's at -5F [-20F]
Maximum Heating
BTU's at 5F [-15C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 113F [45C]
Maximum Cooling
BTU's at 122F [50C]
18,000/19,500 18.2 12 10.1 45MBAAQ18XB3 37MAHAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/Ft 65.62' 19A / 20A 20A 15,484 18,688 17,391 12,157
23,000/26,000 18.8 12 10 45MBAAQ24XB3 37MAHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 24.9A / 25A 25A 19,483 24,689 25,819 16,531
33,000/35,000 16.7 11.7 10 45MBAAQ30XB3 37MAHAQ33AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .32 Oz/Ft 82.02' 38A / 40A 40A 29,944 35,826 34,216 15,385
36,000/38,000 17.3 11.7 9.5 45MBAAQ36XA3 37MBHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 32,267 39,385 33,526 14,764
48,000/50,000 17 10.1 10.2 45MBAAQ48XA3 37MBHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/Ft 98.4' 12A / 15A 15A 32,097 41,899 42,510 27,958
54,000/59,000 15.4 10 9.2 45MBAAQ60XA3 37MBHAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/ft 98.4' 44A / 45A 45A 41,493 54,678 37,722 10,562
18,000/18,000 18.5 12.2 9.8 45MBAAQ18XB3 37MARAQ18AA3 1/4" x 1/2" 98.42' .16 Oz/ft 65.62' 18A / 20A 20A 10,929 13,689 15,398 9,595
24,000/25,000 19.8 11.7 9 45MBAAQ24XB3 37MARAQ24AA3 3/8" x 5/8" 164.04' .32 Oz/ft 82.02' 24A / 25A 25A 15,364 18,920 23,239 15,108
30,000/30,000 17 11 8.8 45MBAAQ30XB3 37MARAQ30AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .32 Oz/ft 82.02' 28A / 30A 30A 12,966 20,820 27,432 9,475
36,000/37,000 16 8.6 7.7 45MBAAQ36XB3 37MARAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 213.25' .32 Oz/ft 98.43' 33A / 35A 35A 18,896 23,536 27,757 10,062
36,000/38,000 15.9 9 9.3 45MBAAQ36XA3 37MBRAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/ft 98.4' 33A / 35A 35A 21,062 24,802 28,115 15,282
48,000/50,000 17.8 10 10 45MBAAQ48XA3 37MBRAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/ft 98.4' 39A / 40A 40A 32,653 34,918 43,227 21,724
55,000/59,000 16 9.5 9.2 45MBAAQ60XA3 37MBRAQ58AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .32 Oz/ft 98.4' 42A / 45A 45A 29,985 35,954 42,081 19,276
18,000/18,000 19 12.5 10.2 45MUHAQ24XX3 37MUHAQ18AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 98.42' .70 Oz/ft 65.62' 16A / 20A 20A 16,514 19,261 17,916 14,214
24,000/24,000 18.7 12 10 45MUHAQ24XX3 37MUHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 19A / 20A 20A 17,927 21,458 23,751 17,725
30,000/33,000 17.2 12.1 10.8 45MUHAQ36XX3 37MUHAQ30AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 29.5A / 30A 30A 27,252 33,236 32,779 20,649
36,000/37,000 18 12 10 45MUHAQ36XX3 37MUHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 29A / 30A 30A 37,170 38,436 38,525 24,495
48,000/48,000 17.5 12 9.5 45MUHAQ60XX3 37MUHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 38A / 40A 40A 43,387 48,328 45,560 32,789
54,000/55,000 17.5 12 9.5 45MUHAQ60XX3 37MUHAQ60AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 40A / 40A 40A 49,989 56,830 53,125 33,738
18,000/19,000 19 12.5 9.8 45MUAAQ18XX3 37MUHAQ18AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 98.42' .70 Oz/ft 65.62' 16A / 20A 20A 16,780 19,813 18,855 15,316
23,000/24,000 18.4 11.7 10 45MUAAQ24XX3 37MUHAQ24AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 19A / 20A 20A 17,309 22,891 25,051 16,371
30,000/34,000 16.9 11.7 10 45MUAAQ30XX3 37MUHAQ30AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 29.5A / 30A 30A 28,190 33,287 32,404 21,287
36,000/37,000 17.4 11.7 10.3 45MUAAQ36XX3 37MUHAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 29A / 30A 30A 35,662 41,538 36,996 24,959
48,000/50,000 16.5 10.5 9.5 45MUAAQ48XX3 37MUHAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 38A / 40A 40A 40,674 46,850 42,234 30,465
54,000/56,000 16 10 9 45MUAAQ60XX3 37MUHAQ60AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.43' 40A / 40A 40A 46,714 54,228 50,848 34,671
18,000/18,000 18.8 11 9.2 45MUAAQ18XX3 37MURAQ18AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 98.42' .70 Oz/ft 65.62' 16A / 20A 20A 9,175 11,379 15,815 9,543
24,000/26,000 18.2 11 9.7 45MUAAQ24XX3 37MURAQ24AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 19A / 20A 20A 16,963 22,433 24,550 16,043
30,000/31,000 17 10.8 8.5 45MUAAQ30XX3 37MURAQ30AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 164.04' .70 Oz/ft 82.02' 22.5A / 25A 25A 15,521 19,356 29,603 14,498
36,000/36,000 16.2 10 8.7 45MUAAQ36XX3 37MURAQ36AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.42' 24A / 30A 30A 22,765 26,515 32,032 18,926
48,000/48,000 16 10 8.5 45MUAAQ48XX3 37MURAQ48AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.42' 36A / 40A 40A 35,908 43,152 42,022 30,316
54,000/54,000 15.2 8.7 8.4 45MUAAQ60XX3 37MURAQ60AA3 3/8" x 3/4" 246' .70 Oz/ft 98.42' 39A / 40A 40A 35,597 41,473 41,858 32,571